
2020 SR Baseball Schedule 
Date Time Team Location Home/Away Type of Game NOTES

Sunday May, 24
Tuesday May, 26 7:30 PM Pius Densmore 2 Home League Game
Wednesday May, 27 7:30 PM Fremont Fremont Away League Game
Friday May, 29 TBD Mill West Tourney TBD Tournament 
Saturday May 30 TBD Mill West Tourney TBD
Sunday May 31 TBD Mill West Tourney TBD
Tuesday June 2 7:30 PM Gretna Den Hartog Home League Game GATE
Wednesday June 3 7:30 PM Lincoln High Densmore 1 Away League Game GATE
Thursday June 4 TBD Perfect Game Tournament St. Louis Tournament 
Friday June 5 TBD Perfect Game Tournament St. Louis Tournament 
Saturday June 6 TBD Perfect Game Tournament St. Louis Tournament 
Sunday June 7 TBD Perfect Game Tournament St. Louis Tournament 
Tuesday June 9 7:30 PM Beatrice Den Hartog Home League Game GATE
Wednesday June 10 7:30 PM Northeast Sherman Away League Game
Friday June 12 TBD Univ of Neb Great Plains Open Lincoln/Omaha Tournament GATE 
Saturday June 13 TBD Univ of Neb Great Plains Open Lincoln/Omaha Tournament GATE 
Sunday June 14 TBD Univ of Neb Great Plains Open Lincoln/Omaha Tournament GATE 
Tuesday June 16 7:30 PM Northstar Sherman Home League Game
Wednesday June17 7:30 PM Lincoln Southeast Densmore 2 Home League Game
Thursday June 18 Wichita State Wichita, KS Tournament
Friday June 19 Wichita State Wichita, KS Tournament
Saturday June 20 Wichita State Wichita, KS Tournament
Sunday June 21 Wichita State Wichita, KS Tournament
Tuesday June 23 7:30 PM Lincoln East Den Hartog Away League Game GATE
Wednesday June 24 7:30 PM League Make Up Date League Game
Friday June 26 TBD Peteson/Coach K Tourny Various Lincoln fields Tournament
Saturday June 27 Peteson/Coach K Tourny Various Lincoln fields Tournament
Sunday June 28 Peteson/Coach K Tourny Various Lincoln fields Tournament
Monday June 29 TBD League Championship TBD
Tuesday June 30 TBD League All-Star Game Hastings
Wednesday July 1 TBA Five Tool Oklahoma College Classic Oklahoma City Tournament 
Thursday July 2 TBA Five Tool Oklahoma College Classic Oklahoma City Tournament 
Friday July 3 TBA Five Tool Oklahoma College Classic Oklahoma City Tournament 
Saturday July 4 TBA Five Tool Oklahoma College Classic Oklahoma City Tournament 
Sunday July 5 TBA Five Tool Oklahoma College Classic Oklahoma City Tournament 

July 6 League Championship 
Tuesday July 7 7:00 PM League All Star game Hastings
Tuesday July 7 TBD Burke Burke Away Non League
Wednesday July 8 7:00 PM Prep Prep Away Non League
Thursday July 9
Friday July 10
Saturday July11 OFF
Sunday July 12 OFF
Monday July 13
Tuesday July 14 6:00 PM Papio South Papio South Away Non League
Wednesday July 15
Thursday July 16
Friday July 17 Area Tournament
Saturday July 18 Area Tournament
Sunday July 19 Area Tournament
Monday July 20 Area Tournament
Tuesday July 21 Area Tournament

Saturday July 25 State Tournament 
Sunday July 26 State Tournament 
Monday July 27 State Tournament 
Tuesday July 28 State Tournament 
Wednesday July 29 State Tournament 


